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1  1 Loix Freddy LOIX Freddy BEL Skoda S2000 20A      - 00:12:10,9      -      -
GITSELS Johan BEL Fabia S2000 RC2 1

2  6 Princen Kris PRINCEN Kris BEL Subaru WRC 20T      - 00:12:14,9 00:04,0 00:04,0
KASPERS Peter BEL Impreza WRC S12 RC1 1

3  3 Ten Brinke Bernhard TEN BRINKE Bernhard NLD Ford WRC 16T      - 00:12:19,1 00:08,2 00:04,2
THIERIE Davy BEL Fiesta RS WRC RC1 2

4  5 Cherain Cedric CHERAIN Cedric BEL Ford VR5      - 00:12:26,0 00:15,1 00:06,9
LEYH Andre BEL Fiesta R5 RC2 2

5  7 De Jong Bob DE JONG Bob NLD Mitsubishi WRC 20T      - 00:12:26,7 00:15,8 00:00,7
HAGMAN Kees NLD Lancer WRC 5 RC1 3

6  10 Swann Robert SWANN Robert GBR Subaru WRC 20T      - 00:12:31,2 00:20,3 00:04,5
GARROD Darren GBR Impreza WRC S11 RC1 4

7  16 Andy Lefevere LEFEVERE Andy BEL Mitsubishi VR4      - 00:12:32,8 00:21,9 00:01,6
VANGHELUWE Andy BEL Evo X R4 RC2 3

8  4 Kobus Hermen KOBUS Hermen NLD Ford S2000 20A      - 00:12:33,8 00:22,9 00:01,0
DE WILD Erik NLD Fiesta S2000 RC2 4

9  8 Duindistel VAN WOENSEL Chris BEL Subaru WRC 20T      - 00:12:40,2 00:29,3 00:06,4
SNAET Rik BEL WRC S5 RC1 5

10  2 Peugeot Belgium Luxe TSJOEN Pieter BEL Peugeot VR5      - 00:12:50,4 00:39,5 00:10,2
CHEVAILLIER Eddy BEL 208 T16 RC2 5

11  18 Atlantic VIAENE Mathias BEL Porsche GTP24      - 00:12:51,7 00:40,8 00:01,3
VAN MAELDERGEM Johan BEL 997 GT3 RGT 1

12  12 Duindistel VANNESTE Davy BEL Peugeot S2000 16T      - 00:12:53,6 00:42,7 00:01,9
SNAET Eddy BEL 207 S2000 RC2 6

13  15 Duindistel SNIJERS Patrick BEL BMW M16      - 00:13:00,8 00:49,9 00:07,2
BRUNEEL Arne BEL 130i NCM 1

14  9 Bonjean David BONJEAN David BEL Skoda WRC 20T      - 00:13:06,0 00:55,1 00:05,2
TOUBON André BEL Fabia WRC RC1 6

15  11 Duindistel VERSCHUEREN Vincent BEL Citroën VR5      - 00:13:16,6 01:05,7 00:10,6
HOSTENS Veronique BEL DS3 R5 RC2 7

16  26 Hainaut Motor Club DE RIDDER Guillaume BEL Mitsubishi N4      - 00:13:18,1 01:07,2 00:01,5
DECLERCK Kurt BEL Lancer Evo IX RC2 8

17  32 Van Ballengooijen An VAN BALLENGOOIJEN ANTOINE NLD Mitsubishi N4      - 00:13:20,4 01:09,5 00:02,3
VAN BARSCHOT Sander NLD Lancer Evo X RC2 9

18  30 Fabory rallyteam FAES Johan NLD Mitsubishi N4      - 00:13:20,7 01:09,8 00:00,3
VAN DER RIJSEN Christiaan NLD evo 9 RC2 10

19  19 Duindistel LANGENAKENS Jonas BEL Mitsubishi A8      - 00:13:21,8 01:10,9 00:01,1
DELVAUX Kenneth BEL Lancer Evo 8 RC1 7

20  24 Duindistel PYCK Filip BEL Mitsubishi N4      - 00:13:23,3 01:12,4 00:01,5
PLANCKE Sandro BEL Lancer Evo IX RC2 11

21  22 Atlantic VERMEIRSCH Dirk BEL Ford E12      - 00:13:23,5 01:12,6 00:00,2
DEGROOTE Colin BEL Sierra Cosworth 4x4 NCE 1

22  23 Kicq François KICQ François BEL Skoda S2000 20A      - 00:13:23,6 01:12,7 00:00,1
SIBILLE Pierre BEL Fabia S2000 RC2 12

23  41 Duindistel TANGHE Claudie BEL Ford M14      - 00:13:25,3 01:14,4 00:01,7
VAN LAEKEN Peter BEL Fiesta R200 NCM 2

24  45 Knaf Talent First VAN DER EIJK Leo NLD Ford VR2B      - 00:13:26,8 01:15,9 00:01,5
GILLIS Jac NLD Fiesta R2 RC4 1

25  53 Duindistel LIETAER Paul BEL Ford D3      - 00:13:27,8 01:16,9 00:01,0
NOPPE Marc BEL Escort CLASSIC 1

26  44 Hulzebos Annemieke VAN DEIJNE Kevin NLD Ford VR2B      - 00:13:32,0 01:21,1 00:04,2
HULZEBOS Annemieke NLD Fiesta R2 RC4 2

27  37 Wright Stephen WRIGHT Stephen IRL Peugeot VR2B      - 00:13:32,3 01:21,4 00:00,3
ATKINSON Karl IRL 208 R2 RC4 3

28  14 Duindistel VAN PARIJS Timothy BEL Porsche GTP24      - 00:13:33,0 01:22,1 00:00,7
HEYNDRICKX Kurt BEL 997 GT3 RGT 2

29  49 Duindistel VANDENBERGHE Tobi BEL Opel P9      - 00:13:33,6 01:22,7 00:00,6
MAES Bram BEL Kadett PTN 1

30  36 Dilley Guillaume DILLEY Guillaume BEL Peugeot VR2B      - 00:13:38,5 01:27,6 00:04,9
VANNESTE Lara BEL 208 R2 RC4 4

31  50 N.R. Trommelke DEVEUX Dirk BEL Ford P9      - 00:13:39,8 01:28,9 00:01,3
D'ALLEINE Kris BEL Escort MK2 PTN 2

32  39 Atlantic BEERNAERT Rino BEL Peugeot VR2B      - 00:13:43,4 01:32,5 00:03,6
GEERLANDT François BEL 208 R2 RC4 5

33  34 Ecurie New Racing FERNEMONT Adrian BEL Ford VR2B      - 00:13:45,1 01:34,2 00:01,7
MAILLEN Samuel BEL Fiesta R2 RC4 6

34  38 Ice Pol RT DE MEVIUS Guillaume BEL Peugeot VR2B 00:10 00:13:45,4 01:34,5 00:00,3
HOTTELET Jean-Louis BEL 208 R2 RC4 7
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35  61 Royal Ecurie Ardenne FUMAL Armand BEL Citroën VR3T      - 00:13:46,1 01:35,2 00:00,7
PORTIER Xavier BEL DS3 R3 RC3 1

36  40 Atlantic DEPLA Hans BEL Renault VR3C      - 00:13:47,3 01:36,4 00:01,2
VANDAELE Francis BEL Clio RC3 2

37  54 Atlantic STOUF Stefaan BEL Ford C3      - 00:13:50,2 01:39,3 00:02,9
ERARD Joris BEL Escort RS P-HIST 1

38  72 Atlantic FONTEYNE Bram BEL Volvo P9      - 00:13:56,9 01:46,0 00:06,7
VANDERMEERSCH Emely BEL 242 PTN 3

39  51 Atlantic MYLLEVILLE Patrick BEL Porsche P10      - 00:13:58,2 01:47,3 00:01,3
DEWULF Yves BEL 911 PTN 4

40  46 Deltion Rallyteam BOON Mathias BEL Nissan GTN22      - 00:13:59,8 01:48,9 00:01,6
RAMBOER Steven BEL 350Z RGT 3

41  43 Brown Jamie BROWN Jamie GBR Ford VR2B      - 00:14:01,3 01:50,4 00:01,5
BURGESS CRAIG GBR Fiesta R2 RC4 8

42  27 Duindistel DEBYSER Chris BEL Porsche GTP24      - 00:14:05,5 01:54,6 00:04,2
DEPOORTERE Bjorn BEL 996 GT3 Road Chal RGT 4

43  59 Duindistel VANROMPUY Tom BEL Opel P9      - 00:14:05,9 01:55,0 00:00,4
DEBUE Claude BEL Kadett PTN 5

44  56 Duindistel MAES Ruben BEL Porsche P10      - 00:14:06,1 01:55,2 00:00,2
DEPLANCKE Filip BEL 911 SC PTN 6

45  68 Atlantic VERMEULEN Alain BEL BMW P10      - 00:14:06,5 01:55,6 00:00,4
ALLIET Timothy BEL 323 I PTN 7

46  58 Atlantic VANDOORNE Geert BEL Ford C3      - 00:14:11,9 02:01,0 00:05,4
VANDAMME Filip BEL Escort P-HIST 2

47  57 Browne Chris BROWNE Chris GBR Ford P8      - 00:14:12,9 02:02,0 00:01,0
CORNWELL-BROWNE Ali GBR escort RS 1600 PTN 8

48  62 N.E.W. Racing HACCOURT Eric BEL Renault VR3C      - 00:14:18,6 02:07,7 00:05,7
HENRY Fabrice BEL Clio RC3 3

49  71 Samuel Graham SAMUEL Graham GBR Ford D3      - 00:14:20,2 02:09,3 00:01,6
PHILLIPS Tony GBR Classic CLASSIC 2

50  66 Atlantic SPILLEBEEN Didier BEL BMW M16      - 00:14:20,9 02:10,0 00:00,7
PAUWELS Jurgen BEL 327i NCM 3

51  79 Kobus Gert-Jan KOBUS Gert-Jan NLD Ford VR2B      - 00:14:24,4 02:13,5 00:03,5
VAN HOEK Radboud NLD Fiesta R2 RC4 9

52  65 Atlantic ALGOEDT Cris BEL BMW M16      - 00:14:27,1 02:16,2 00:02,7
DE BUSSCHERE Danny BEL 1 M NCM 4

53  78 Atlantic DERUYTER Bjorn BEL Ford VR2B      - 00:14:27,3 02:16,4 00:00,2
BOSTYN Maxime BEL Fiesta R2 RC4 10

54  25 Meergan Eugene MEEGAN Eugene IRL Mitsubishi N4 01:10 00:14:28,5 02:17,6 00:01,2
WHELAN Sarah IRL Lancer Evo IX RC2 13

55  73 Atlantic MAES Jens BEL Opel P9      - 00:14:29,3 02:18,4 00:00,8
PAUWELS Kurt BEL Ascona B PTN 9

56  70 Anderson Guy ANDERSON Guy GBR Talbot P9      - 00:14:36,0 02:25,1 00:06,7
THOMPSON Val GBR Sunbeam Lotus PTN 10

57  74 Duindistel DUMON Dirk BEL Opel P9      - 00:14:40,9 02:30,0 00:04,9
SPRIET Davy BEL Ascona PTN 11

58  80 Atlantic CAPPELLE Pedro BEL Subaru E12      - 00:14:50,4 02:39,5 00:09,5
MYLLEVILLE Sharon BEL ImprezaSTi NCE 2

59  77 Atlantic LAGACHE Christophe BEL Opel P9      - 00:14:52,6 02:41,7 00:02,2
KEYNGNAERT Wesley BEL Ascona PTN 12

60  109 Atlantic MAEYAERT Pieter-Jan BEL Ford P9      - 00:14:55,9 02:45,0 00:03,3
LAPERE Bram BEL Escort MK2 PTN 13

61  91 Atlantic DELAERE Johan BEL BMW B4      - 00:14:56,3 02:45,4 00:00,4
BOSSCHAERT Geert BEL 2002 Tii HIST 1

62  60 Eckhaus Michiel ECKHAUS Michiel NLD Mitsubishi VR4      - 00:14:56,8 02:45,9 00:00,5
BOTSON Kris BEL Lancer Evo 10 RC2 14

63  81 Atlantic SINNAEVE Jens BEL Mitsubishi E12      - 00:15:00,0 02:49,1 00:03,2
DECKMIJN Jurgen BEL Lancer NCE 3

64  48 Van der Zanden Roel VAN DER ZANDEN ROEL NLD Nissan GTN22      - 00:15:01,6 02:50,7 00:01,6
VAN LEE Jo BEL 350Z RGT 5

65  88 Atlantic DEMAITER Tommy BEL BMW P10      - 00:15:03,2 02:52,3 00:01,6
BOUCKAERT Dimitri BEL E21 PTN 14

66  47 Heijstek Arjan HEIJSTEK Arjan NLD Nissan GTN22      - 00:15:07,2 02:56,3 00:04,0
BOUMAN Lieke NLD 350Z RGT 6

67  101 Clatworthy Dale CLATWORTHY Dale GBR Toyota M14      - 00:15:07,9 02:57,0 00:00,7
CLATWORTHY Marc GBR Corolla AE86 NCM 5

68  76 Atlantic LIEVENS Patrick BEL Porsche P10      - 00:15:08,0 02:57,1 00:00,1
ONRAEDT Filip BEL 911 SC PTN 15
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69  35 Duindistel CARTON Wim BEL Ford VR2B      - 00:15:14,1 03:03,2 00:06,1
VANDERSARREN Jochen BEL Fiesta R2 RC4 11

70  103 Molle Amaury MOLLE Amaury BEL Renault VR1B      - 00:15:15,5 03:04,6 00:01,4
HERMAN Renaud BEL Twingo RC5 1

71  67 Meersschaert Sjef MEERSSCHAERT Sjef NLD BMW M16      - 00:15:15,7 03:04,8 00:00,2
EVERSE Debbie NLD M3 NCM 6

72  31 Barnett Julian BARNETT Julian GBR Subaru N4      - 00:15:24,1 03:13,2 00:08,4
MORRISON Emma GBR Impreza RC2 15

73  75 Duindistel NEMEGHEER Tom BEL Ford P9      - 00:15:27,3 03:16,4 00:03,2
VAN DEN BERGHE Rudy BEL Escort MK2 PTN 16

74  95 Atlantic TRUYAERT Geert BEL Ford P8      - 00:15:30,8 03:19,9 00:03,5
MAERTENS Eddy BEL Escort MKI PTN 17

75  82 Atlantic LEFEVERE Patrick BEL Subaru A8      - 00:15:38,8 03:27,9 00:08,0
DURNEZ Isabel BEL Impreza RC1 8

76  87 Duindistel VERFAILLIE Marnix BEL Mini M15      - 00:15:38,8 03:27,9 00:00,0
VERFAILLIE Gregory BEL Cooper S NCM 7

77  84 Duindistel VANDEPUTTE Patrick BEL Ford N3      - 00:15:39,2 03:28,3 00:00,4
DEKLERCK Stefaan BEL Fiesta ST RC4 12

78  89 Atlantic WYDOOGHE Jan BEL Porsche D4      - 00:15:40,9 03:30,0 00:01,7
DEKIERE Joeri BEL 911 SC CLASSIC 3

79  98 Titanic CEUPPENS Tom BEL BMW E12      - 00:15:43,8 03:32,9 00:02,9
BERVILLE FREDERIC BEL E30 NCE 4

80  85 Atlantic GHILLEMYN Dieter BEL Opel M15      - 00:15:45,1 03:34,2 00:01,3
COMPERNOLLE Matthias BEL Astra GSI NCM 8

81  92 Pugsley Mike PUGSLEY Mike GBR Ford P8      - 00:15:47,0 03:36,1 00:01,9
WOOD Tom GBR Escort MK1 PTN 18

82  90 Duindistel CLAEYS Diego BEL BMW P10      - 00:15:54,2 03:43,3 00:07,2
VERCAMER John BEL E21 PTN 19

83  100 Cunnington Nicholas CUNNINGTON Nicholas GBR Vauxhall M15      - 00:16:07,4 03:56,5 00:13,2
CUNNINGTON Christopher GBR Chevette NCM 9

84  94 Atlantic VERHAEGHE Koen BEL Ford P8      - 00:16:16,1 04:05,2 00:08,7
BREYNE Jeannick BEL Escort MK1 PTN 20

85  97 Atlantic VITSE Ludovic BEL Opel M14      - 00:16:20,6 04:09,7 00:04,5
BOVY Gauthier BEL Astra NCM 10

86  106 Reed Huw REED Huw GBR Peugeot M14      - 00:16:25,3 04:14,4 00:04,7
BOUCARD Jon GBR 205 GTI NCM 11

87  111 Koskinen Jukka KOSKINEN Jukka FIN Toyota C2      - 00:16:25,5 04:14,6 00:00,2
NUMMELA Pekka FIN Celica 1,6 P-HIST 3

88  96 Atlantic HAMIAUX Bjorn BEL Ford P8      - 00:16:38,4 04:27,5 00:12,9
VERVAEKE Anna BEL Escort MK2 PTN 21

89  93 Atlantic VANDEVENNE Kurt BEL Ford D3      - 00:16:39,1 04:28,2 00:00,7
JONES David GBR MK2 CLASSIC 4

90  104 Atlantic CASIER Nigel BEL Twingo VR1B      - 00:16:46,5 04:35,6 00:07,4
VANOVERSCHELDE Jens BEL R1 RC5 2

91  99 Atlantic LAPEIRE Jozef BEL Toyota E12 00:10 00:16:58,6 04:47,7 00:12,1
VANDEVELDE Lieve BEL Supra NCE 5

92  102 Atlantic PACOLET Stijn BEL Renault VR1B      - 00:16:58,7 04:47,8 00:00,1
SMEETS Eddy BEL Twingo R1 RC5 3

93  108 Atlantic WOSTYN Ruben BEL Opel P8      - 00:17:15,2 05:04,3 00:16,5
VERHAMME Bjorn BEL Manta B GSI PTN 22

94  107 De Bargigli Roland DE BARGIGLI Roland BEL Porsche P10      - 00:17:29,4 05:18,5 00:14,2
SAMYN Ninotscha BEL 911 SRS PTN 23

95  83 Atlantic DECROCK Diego BEL Peugeot N3      - 00:17:42,3 05:31,4 00:12,9
CAPOEN Pedro BEL 206 RC RC4 13

96  113 Foster Phil FOSTER Phil GBR Ford P6      - 00:17:42,4 05:31,5 00:00,1
RAW Mike GBR Anglia PTN 24

97  114 Cameron Gordon CAMERON Gordon GBR Morris B2      - 00:18:04,9 05:54,0 00:22,5
GRIMSHAW Sheila GBR Cooper HIST 2

98  64 Atlantic BAERT Frank BEL BMW M16      - 00:19:10,2 06:59,3 01:05,3
VERHEELLE Christophe BEL 130i NCM 12

99  52 Duindistel BRUNEEL Yves BEL Ford D3      - 00:19:39,6 07:28,7 00:29,4
GOETHALS Kristof BEL Escort MK2 CLASSIC 5

100  86 Atlantic VANHOUTTE Jeroen BEL Subaru N4      - 00:23:23,2 11:12,3 03:43,6
VANDENABEELE Steven BEL Impreza RC2 16

101  110 Tuohinen Sami TUOHINEN Sami FIN VW D2      - 00:24:15,2 12:04,3 00:52,0
LEPPÄNEN Jarmo FIN Scirocco 1.6 G CLASSIC 6

102  112 Barratt Mike BARRATT Mike GBR Ford B3      - 00:26:07,5 13:56,6 01:52,3
HALL Andy GBR Cortina HIST 3
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Number of vehicles =  102
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